

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 1285/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 29/09/2010 in RFA
No.3465/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

CHARAN DASS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, let the matter stand over for eight
weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master