

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 1285/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2010 in RFA No.3465/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARAN DASS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, learned counsel for the petitioner,
submits that from the impugned order various special leave
petitions have been filed in which leave has been granted.
He placed before us a copy of the order dated May 4, 2012
passed in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 13489 of 2011
titled "Jagdev Singh @ Jagdesh Singh & Ors. Vs. State of
Haryana & Anr." and other connected matters.

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 4701 of 2012 (arising
out of SLP (C) No. 13489/2011).
(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master