

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4701/2012

JAGDEV SINGH @ JAGDESH SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4702/2012  
With C.A. No. 4703/2012  
With C.A. No. 4704/2012  
With C.A. No. 4705/2012  
With C.A. No. 4706/2012  
With C.A. No. 4707/2012  
With C.A. No. 4708/2012  
With C.A. No. 4709/2012  
With C.A. No. 4710/2012

With C.A. No. 5255/2012  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5477/2012  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5478/2012  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5479/2012  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5480/2012  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5481/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N. A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr.Jai Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the State,  
list the matters next week.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the  
meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar