

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4701 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4702, 4703, 4704, 4705, 4706, 4707, 4708, 4709, 4710, 5477, 5478,
5479, 5480, 5481 & 5255 OF 2015

Jagdev Singh @ Jagdesh Singh & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Registry is directed to secure the original records from the High Court at the earliest.

Once the records are received, Registry is directed to list the matter for hearing before the Court."

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 26.11.2015, original records of all the above mentioned appeals have been received from High Court and is kept in the Court room for kind reference.

There are 2 common respondents in all the appeals and they are represented through Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate and has also on 24.11.2015 filed separate counter affidavits on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's order dated 18.11.2015, Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 05th day of April, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **Dr. J. P. Dhanda (Advocate)** Ch. No. 655-656, Western Wing, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi
2. **Mr. Sanjay K. Visen (Advocate)** Appex Law Offices, D-238 (LGF), Jangpura Extn, New Delhi
3. **Mr. Vishwal Pal Singh (Advocate)** 13, Id Lawyer's Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi – 110 001.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR