

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 3/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) . 4701/2012

JAGDEV SINGH @ JAGDESH SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S) /
APPLICANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 4702/2012, I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 4703/2012,
I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 4704/2012, I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 4705/2012,
I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 4706/2012, I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No.
4707/2012, I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 4708/2012, I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No.
4709/2012, I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 4710/2012, I.A. No. 3 in C.A.
No. 5255/2012, I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 5477/2012, I.A. No. 3 in
C.A. No. 5478/2012, I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 5479/2012, I.A. No. 3 in
C.A. No. 5480/2012 and I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 5481/2012.

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants/applicants.

For the reasons mentioned in the applications for restoration,
the applications for restoration are allowed. The order dated
16.11.2016 dismissing the appeals for non-prosecution is re-called
and the appeals are restored to their original position.

The Interlocutory Applications are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 09, 2017

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4701/2012

JAGDEV SINGH @ JAGDESH SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4702/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration)

C.A. No. 4703/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration)

C.A. No. 4704/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration)

C.A. No. 4705/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration)

C.A. No. 4706/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration)

C.A. No. 4707/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration)

C.A. No. 4708/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration)

C.A. No. 4709/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration)

C.A. No. 4710/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration)

C.A. No. 5255/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5477/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5478/2012

(With appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5479/2012
(With appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5480/2012
(With appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5481/2012
(With appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

Date : 09/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N. A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Mr. shish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narendra D. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)